is less than the aggregate consideration for the interest in Four Corners, we will fund the shortfall by borrowing under
Williams� credit agreement.
   This offering is conditioned upon the consummation of the private placement of senior notes, and the private
placement of senior notes is conditioned upon the consummation of this offering.

50

Edgar Filing: Williams Partners L.P. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 75

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION
   The following table shows:

� our historical capitalization as of March 31, 2006; and

� our pro forma capitalization as of March 31, 2006, as adjusted to reflect:
� this common unit offering;

� the private placement of our senior notes;

� the application of the net proceeds of this common unit offering and the notes offering as described under �Use
of Proceeds;� and

� our acquisition of the interest in Four Corners.
   This table is derived from and should be read together with our historical and unaudited pro forma consolidated
financial statements and the accompanying notes included elsewhere in this prospectus. You should also read this
table in conjunction with �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations.�

As of March 31, 2006

Pro Forma
Actual As Adjusted

($ in thousands)
Cash and cash equivalents $ 4,315 $ 15,511

Long-term debt, including current portion:
Our borrowings under Williams� credit agreement $ � $ �
Working capital facility with Williams � �
Senior Notes � 150,000

Total long-term debt � 150,000

Partners capital:
Held by public:

Common units 89,246 297,949
Held by the general partner and its affiliates:

Common units 19,381 30,142
Subordinated units 108,490 108,490
General partner interest 5,097 (196,862)

Total partners� capital 222,214 239,719

Total capitalization $ 222,214 $ 389,719

51

Edgar Filing: Williams Partners L.P. - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 76

Table of Contents

PRICE RANGE OF COMMON UNITS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
   As of May 15, 2006, there were 7,006,146 common units outstanding, held by approximately 4,170 holders,
including common units held in street name and by affiliates of Williams. Our common units are traded on the NYSE
under the symbol �WPZ�.
   As of May 15, 2006, there were 7,000,000 subordinated units outstanding held by four subsidiaries of Williams.
The subordinated units are not publicly traded.
   The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low sales prices for our common units, as